User Manual
SLEIPNER GROUP
P.O. Box 519
N-1612  Fredrikstad
Norway
DOCUMENT ID:
REVISION:
DATE:
LANGUAGE:
To download your language go to www.sleipnergroup.com
EN
U
 M
6054
12
Keep this
manual onboard!
2022
For Thruster Models
AC Electric
2 6054 12 2022-AC user manual
Sleipner Motor AS
P.O. Box 519, Arne Svendsensgt. 6-8
N-1612 Fredrikstad, Norway
MC_0020
Contents
Products
SAC320/300-I-2-H - AC Thruster ø300mm 230V
SAC240/250-C-4-VX01 - AC Thruster ø250mm 400V
SAC240/250-C-4-V - AC Thruster ø250mm 400V
SAC520/386-I-4-V - AC Thruster ø386mm 400V
SAC400/300-C-4-V - AC Thruster ø300mm 400V
SAC900/513-I-X-X01 - AC Thruster ø513mm 400V
SAC320/300-I-2-V - AC Thruster ø300mm 230V
SAC320/300-I-X01 - AC Thruster ø300mm 400V
SAC700/412-C-X01 - AC Thruster ø412mm 230/400V
SAC320/300-I-4-H - AC Thruster ø300mm 400V
SAC450/386-C-4-H - AC Thruster ø386mm 400V
SAC1100/513-I-4-V - AC Thruster ø513mm 400V
SAC450/386-C-5-X01 - AC Thruster ø386mm 690V
SAC700/412-C-4-V - AC Thruster ø412mm 400V
SAC520/386-C-4-H - AC Thruster ø386mm 400V
SAC400/300-C-5-X01 - AC Thruster ø300mm 660V
SAC900/513-I-4-H - AC Thruster ø513mm 400V
SAC450/386-C-4-V - AC Thruster ø386mm 400V
User Manual
General Operation Considerations and Precautions Guidelines ............................................................................................................. 3
User operation .........................................................................................................................................................................................4
Proportional control .................................................................................................................................................................................4